
 

SECOND ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT 
BY AND BETWEEN THE 

COUNTY OF MARIN AND SONOMA TECHNOLOGY, INC. DATED SEPTEMBER 16, 2003 
 

THIS SECOND ADDENDUM is made and entered into this 25th day of July, 2006, by and between the COUNTY 
OF MARIN, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as “County”) and Sonoma 
Technology, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”). 
 

RECITALS 
 

 WHEREAS, the County and the contractor entered into an agreement for air quality monitoring services 
dated September 15, 2003, which was amended on February 1, 2005 (“Agreement”); and 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the agreement to: (1) extend the duration of the agreement by 
18 months; (2) modify and expand the work described in the Agreement to include additional laboratory analysis 
of filters for metals; and (3) increase the maximum amount payable to the contractor; 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to modify Sections 1, 2, and 3 of the Agreement as set forth 
below.   

AGREEMENT 
 

1. Except as otherwise provided herein all terms and conditions of the agreement shall remain in full force and 
effect. 

 
 
2. X Updated Certificate of Insurance(s) attached hereto. 
 
3. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows: (1) amend Section 1 to extend the contract Performance 

Time from April 30, 2005 to October 31, 2006; (2) amend Section 2 to include the additional scope of work 
described in Exhibit “A” consisting of a letter from Sonoma Technology, Inc., dated July 10, 2006 to include 
additional laboratory analysis of filters for metals; and (3) amend Section 3 to limit the maximum additional 
amount payable to the contractor to $6,846, resulting in an increase to the total cost of the Contract from 
$187,814 to $194,660. 

 
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this SECOND Addendum on the day first 
written above. 
 
CONTRACTOR:     COUNTY OF MARIN: 
 
 
 
By: ______________________    _________________________ 
       SUSAN L. ADAMS, PRESIDENT 
       BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
 
COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW AND APPROVAL (Only required if any of the noted reason(s) applies) 
 X   Contract Requires Board of Supervisors’ Approval 
      Standard Short Form Content Has Been Modified 
      Optional Review by County Counsel at Department’s Request 
 
_______________________________________ 
Jim Flageollet, Chief Deputy County Counsel  

 

Cur/tkl/projects/quarry/sonomatech-addendum-2.doc 


